ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Angela Casias

at angela.casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

						Date of Request:	December 5, 2017	
Please mark one:		Bill Request	or	🛛 Res	olution Request			
1.	1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?							
	Yes	🖾 No						
2.	If yes, please explain: Title: (Include a concise, one sentence <u>description</u> – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Amendment No. 3 - TSIOUVARAS, SIMMONS, HOLDERNESS (TSH)- Contract CE02011-03 for professional services and construction materials testing needed during construction.							
3.	Requesting Agency: Public Works – Transportation							
4.	 Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) Name: Matt MacLachlan Phone: 720.865.3167 Email: matthew.maclachlan@denvergov.org 							
5.	 will be available for Name: Angela Phone: 720.91 				esolution <u>who wil</u>	<u>l present the item at M</u>	ayor-Council and who	
6. General description/background of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: Amendment No. 3 - Federal Boulevard reconstruction 5 th to Howard; TSH- Contract CE02011-03 for professional services and construction materials testing needed during construction. The original contract Term was Dec. 14, 2010 - Oct. 31, 2016. In addition to the contract revival,								

Public Works would like to amend the contract to reflect additional services, revised billing rates, and revised contract terms. The Term of this request runs through May 1, 2022. The total Fee Request is \$507,858.00, includes \$50,000 for Additional Services. TSH added scope which conclusively covers all the QA documentation requirements found in the CDOT Field Materials manual, as well as all the minimum testing requirements found in the Denver Department of Public Works Minimum Frequency of Materials Sampling and Testing Standards.

- a. Contract Control Number: CE02011-03
- **b.** Contract Term: from execution to 05/01/2022
- c. Location: See description
- d. Affected Council District: 3
- e. Benefits: Improve Safety and relieve traffic congestion on Federal Blvd. from 5th Ave. to W. Howard Pl.

f. Contract Amount (indicate amended amount and new contract total): Amended Amount - \$507,858.00, New Contract Total Amount - \$2,922,744.00.

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (*Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?*) Please explain. None that we are aware of.

Date Entered: ____